LECHE TRUST GRANTS FOR PERFORMING ARTS
Financial year ending 31°* July 2017

Reference

1733

1753

1754

1767

1768

1773

1780

1781

1789

Applicant/Project

ORCHESTRA OF THE SWAN
Joanna Lee commission

PHOENIX DANCE THEATRE
Sandrine Monin choreographic commission

MANCHESTER CAMERATA
Performance of new double concerto for cello by Colin Riley

BURY COURT OPERA
New one-act opera, Mad King Suibhne, by Noah Mosley

SAMLING
Samling Artists Programme 2016-17

BOX OF TRICKS THEATRE COMPANY
National tour of Narvik by Lizzie Nunnery

FUTURES THEATRE
Music commissions for new theatre production, OFFSIDE

DANCE HOUSE GLASGOW
Three Dancer Development Intensive programmes

BLIND SUMMIT THEATRE
Production of Citizen Puppet

Amount
£

1,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,500

2,500

2,100

2,000

2,500



1792

1796

1797

1798

1806

1817

1830

1832

1834

1836

1840

ROYAL EXCHANGE THEATRE

Free master classes for emerging artists in Greater Manchester

EAST LONDON MUSIC GROUP

1936 An East London Uprising, commission from composer Robin Haigh

LATE MUSIC

Concert by Bingham String Quartet in Late Concert Series in York

BOURNEMOUTH SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
BSO Composers' Day 2017

ENGLISH MUSIC FESTIVAL
Recital by Fidelio Trio during May 2017 Festival

ULSTER YOUTH ORCHESTRA
Annual Summer Residential Course 2017

LICHFIELD FESTIVAL
Young Artist Series at 2017 Festival

SPINNING WHEEL THEATRE
East Anglia touring production of The Secret Garden

POLKA THEATRE & ROYAL OPERA HOUSE
Hatch, new work for 2-4 year olds

ARENSKY CHAMBER ORCHESTRA
Principal Players Programme 2017

MUSIC FOR YOUTH
Young Artist Development Initiative

2,800

1,000

2,300

2,500

900

2,000

1,000

2,000

2,500

2,500

2,500



1848

1850

1852

1858

1862

1863

1867

1868

1870

1872

1874

ACADEMY OF ST MARTIN'S IN THE FIELDS
Commission of new work from Alasdair Nicolson

OUNDLE MUSIC TRUST FESTIVAL 2017
Performance by European Union Chamber Orchestra

FISHGUARD INTERNATIONAL MUSIC FESTIVAL 2017
Performances by Hermes Experiment & Gould Piano Trio

INTERNATIONAL GUITAR FESTIVAL

Four new commissions for guitar

TETE A TETE

Strangers on Trains, opera performance on London-Aberdeen Express

CARDBOARD CITIZENS
Festival of New Plays, 2017

OXFORD CHAMBER MUSIC FOUNDATION
2017 Festival

ELMHURST SCHOOL OF DANCE, BIRMINGHAM
2017 Choreography Project

DONMAR WAREHOUSE
COMMITTEE ... a new Musical

PAPATANGO THEATRE COMPANY
Papatango New Writing Prize 2017: production of winning play

JAZZ NORTH
Year-long artist development programme for young musicians.

2,500

2,500

1,500

3,000

1,500

3,000

1,000

2,500

2,000

2,000

2,000



1880

1884

1886

1889

1894

1895

1896

1900

1901

1902

1907

SOUND
2017 Sound Festival, North East Scotland

OMNIBUS THEATRE
Zeraffa Giraffa, new stage production for children aged 3-7

CODSALL COMMUNITY ARTS FESTIVAL
Commission of choral work from Nimrod Borenstein

MACHYNLLETH TABERNACLE TRUST
Family concert at 2017 Machynlleth Festival

IFORD ARTS FESTIVAL
New Generation Artist Programme 2017

BUXTON INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL
Young Artists Programme 2017

CITY OF LONDON SINFONIA
Modern Mystics concerts 2017

SOUTHBANK SINFONIA
Inaugural concert at new Bridge Theatre, London

LONDON ORCHESTRA PROJECT
Concert for music students playing alongside established players

TWO'S COMPANY
Production of A Day by the Sea by N.C. Hunter at Southwark Playhouse

TANGLE THEATRE COMPANY
New music theatre work No One is an Island

1,000

1,500

2,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

1,000

1,000

1,000

2,000

1,000



1917

1926

EUROPEAN OPERA CENTRE, LIVERPOOL
Bryn Terfel residency for work with young singers

THEATRE ROYAL STRATFORD EAST
Production of Summer in London by Rikki Beadle-Blair

Total

3,000

1,500

£85,600



