LECHE TRUST GRANTS FOR PERFORMING ARTS Financial year ending 31st July 2017

Reference	Applicant/Project	Amount £
1733	ORCHESTRA OF THE SWAN Joanna Lee commission	1,000
1753	PHOENIX DANCE THEATRE Sandrine Monin choreographic commission	2,000
1754	MANCHESTER CAMERATA Performance of new double concerto for cello by Colin Riley	2,000
1767	BURY COURT OPERA New one-act opera, <i>Mad King Suibhne,</i> by Noah Mosley	2,000
1768	SAMLING Samling Artists Programme 2016-17	2,500
1773	BOX OF TRICKS THEATRE COMPANY National tour of <i>Narvik</i> by Lizzie Nunnery	2,500
1780	FUTURES THEATRE Music commissions for new theatre production, OFFSIDE	2,100
1781	DANCE HOUSE GLASGOW Three Dancer Development Intensive programmes	2,000
1789	BLIND SUMMIT THEATRE Production of Citizen Puppet	2,500

1792	ROYAL EXCHANGE THEATRE Free master classes for emerging artists in Greater Manchester	2,800
1796	EAST LONDON MUSIC GROUP 1936 An East London Uprising, commission from composer Robin Haigh	1,000
1797	LATE MUSIC Concert by Bingham String Quartet in Late Concert Series in York	2,300
1798	BOURNEMOUTH SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA BSO Composers' Day 2017	2,500
1806	ENGLISH MUSIC FESTIVAL Recital by Fidelio Trio during May 2017 Festival	900
1817	ULSTER YOUTH ORCHESTRA Annual Summer Residential Course 2017	2,000
1830	LICHFIELD FESTIVAL Young Artist Series at 2017 Festival	1,000
1832	SPINNING WHEEL THEATRE East Anglia touring production of <i>The Secret Garden</i>	2,000
1834	POLKA THEATRE & ROYAL OPERA HOUSE Hatch, new work for 2-4 year olds	2,500
1836	ARENSKY CHAMBER ORCHESTRA Principal Players Programme 2017	2,500
1840	MUSIC FOR YOUTH Young Artist Development Initiative	2,500

1848	ACADEMY OF ST MARTIN'S IN THE FIELDS Commission of new work from Alasdair Nicolson	2,500
1850	OUNDLE MUSIC TRUST FESTIVAL 2017 Performance by European Union Chamber Orchestra	2,500
1852	FISHGUARD INTERNATIONAL MUSIC FESTIVAL 2017 Performances by Hermes Experiment & Gould Piano Trio	1,500
1858	INTERNATIONAL GUITAR FESTIVAL Four new commissions for guitar	3,000
1862	TÊTE À TÊTE Strangers on Trains, opera performance on London-Aberdeen Express	1,500
1863	CARDBOARD CITIZENS Festival of New Plays, 2017	3,000
1867	OXFORD CHAMBER MUSIC FOUNDATION 2017 Festival	1,000
1868	ELMHURST SCHOOL OF DANCE, BIRMINGHAM 2017 Choreography Project	2,500
1870	DONMAR WAREHOUSE COMMITTEE a new Musical	2,000
1872	PAPATANGO THEATRE COMPANY Papatango New Writing Prize 2017: production of winning play	2,000
1874	JAZZ NORTH Year-long artist development programme for young musicians.	2,000

1880	SOUND 2017 Sound Festival, North East Scotland	1,000
1884	OMNIBUS THEATRE Zeraffa Giraffa, new stage production for children aged 3-7	1,500
1886	CODSALL COMMUNITY ARTS FESTIVAL Commission of choral work from Nimrod Borenstein	2,000
1889	MACHYNLLETH TABERNACLE TRUST Family concert at 2017 Machynlleth Festival	1,500
1894	IFORD ARTS FESTIVAL New Generation Artist Programme 2017	2,000
1895	BUXTON INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL Young Artists Programme 2017	2,500
1896	CITY OF LONDON SINFONIA Modern Mystics concerts 2017	1,000
1900	SOUTHBANK SINFONIA Inaugural concert at new Bridge Theatre, London	1,000
1901	LONDON ORCHESTRA PROJECT Concert for music students playing alongside established players	1,000
1902	TWO'S COMPANY Production of <i>A Day by the Sea</i> by N.C. Hunter at Southwark Playhouse	2,000
1907	TANGLE THEATRE COMPANY New music theatre work <i>No One is an Island</i>	1,000

1917	EUROPEAN OPERA CENTRE, LIVERPOOL	3,000
	Bryn Terfel residency for work with young singers	
1926	THEATRE ROYAL STRATFORD EAST	1,500
	Production of Summer in London by Rikki Beadle-Blair	

Total £85,600